Dear Parents/Carers,
We invited Little City Play Villager into our school this week, a company
who specialise in role play areas. Our reception class had a fantastic time
pretending to be vets, hairdressers, doctors and mechanics. Please see
below some photographs of this amazing experience.

We are looking forward to seeing you all in school next week for parents
evening, books will be available to view in the classrooms and




Term Dates

2023/2024 »
Overall (¥ Attendance v «

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to Overal
Friday 27th October 2023 o1
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day) 0

03

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to o

Friday 3rd November 2023 05

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to R

Friday 22nd December 2023 85% 87% 89%
(Monday 6th November is a

91% 93% 05% 97% 99%

teacher training day)

Spring term y ‘

Monday 8th January 2024 to

Friday 9th February 2024 Emily - Year 1 Gymnastics and  Football
(Monday 8th January is a teacher
training day) Kassius - Year 2 next Tuesday &  Wednes-
Half Term Holiday da” will not be oing ahead
Monday 12th February 2024 to Luca - Year 2 g
Friday 16th February 2024 due to P,a,r\enm e,{/\eru,n,g

i |
Spring Term (continued) Ha'ppy bdl‘thdﬂ/y °

Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024 take place  during the last

Easter Holiday week of term.
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

The missing session will

SU e ReRi _Dates for your diary
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Bank Holiday Monday 6th May .
2024 29th February - Year 1 trips

Half Term Holiday ‘ i . .
Monday 27th May 2024 to 6th ‘February - Vision screening for Reception/

Friday 31st May 2024 . .
6th February - Parents Evening (in perwn)
Summer Term (continued)

Monday 3rd June 2024 to /th February - Parents Evening (in per.wn)

Friday 19th July 2024
(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
A Ath February - Break up for half term/
/th March - World book day




